COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF COLUMBIA GAS)	
OF KENTUCKY, INC. TO EXTEND ITS GAS COST)	CASE NO.
ADJUSTMENT PERFORMANCE BASED RATE)	2017-00453
MECHANISM)	

ORDER

A hearing was held in this proceeding at the offices of the Public Service Commission at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, on Wednesday, May 27, 2020, at 9 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time. At the conclusion of the witness testimony, counsel for Commission Staff requested to file post-hearing data requests, and counsel for Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. (Columbia Kentucky) requested to file a post-hearing brief after responses to data requests had been filed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- 1. Post-hearing data requests shall be filed on or before June 1, 2020.
- Responses to post-hearing data requests shall be filed on or before June
 2020.
- 3. Counsel for Columbia Kentucky may, but is not required to, file a memorandum brief in support of Columbia Kentucky's post-hearing position on or before June 24, 2020.
- 4. This case shall stand submitted for a decision by the Commission effective June 25, 2020.

By the Commission

ENTERED

MAY 28 2020 _{rcs}

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Brooke E Wancheck Assistant General Counsel Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 290 W. Nationwide Blvd. Columbus, OHIO 43215

*Judy M Cooper Director, Regulatory Services Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 2001 Mercer Road P. O. Box 14241 Lexington, KY 40512-4241

*Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. 290 W Nationwide Blvd Columbus, OH 43215